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Area

Certified

(Ha)

CertifierRe- 
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 Forest Stewardship Council (FSC)

Private 

Land  

%

Arbec Usine Saint-
Roch Inc

February 
2015

SAI Global 2,021,840St Roch-de-Mekinac QC 0100February 
2020

Subtotal  2,021,840

Association des 
proprietaires de boises 
de la Beauce

April 2011 Rainforest 
Alliance

N/AQuebec QC 0100March 2021

Subtotal  N/A

Barrette-Chapais Ltee. December 
2013

SGS 1,760,180Quebec QC 0100December 
2018

Subtotal  1,760,180

Boisaco Inc. March 2013 SGS 1,541,330QC 0100March 2018

Subtotal  1,541,330

Chabot, Pomerleau & 
Associes

August 2011 Rainforest 
Alliance

10,530Quebec QC 0100August 2021

Subtotal  10,530

Chantiers 
Chibougamau

January 
2010

Rainforest 
Alliance

2,371,123FMU 026-61 and 026-62 QC 0100January 2020

Subtotal  2,371,123

Corporation de gestion 
de la certification 
forestiere des 
territoires publics

April 2016 SAI Global 976,670Quebec QC 0100April 2021

Subtotal  976,670

Corporation de gestion 
de la certification 
forestiere des 
territoires publics du 
BSL (CGCBSL)

May 2011 Rainforest 
Alliance

1,136,020Quebec QC 0100May 2021

Subtotal  1,136,020

Domtar Inc.

(See Note 1)

September 
2005

SAI Global 159,600Domtar Inc.Windsor QC 0100February 
2021

Subtotal  159,600

EACOM Timber Corp. April 2009 SAI Global 614,646Matagami FMU 86-63 
and 86-64

QC 0100

FPAC Member

April 2019

December 
2009

SAI Global 1,312,120Val d'Or QC 0100March 2021
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Subtotal  1,926,766

Federation des 
organismes de gestion 
en commun du Bas-
Saint Laurent

July 2010 Rainforest 
Alliance

277,327Woodlands QC 0100July 2020

Subtotal  277,327

Gestion FORAP Inc 
(UAF 035-51)

October 
2010

Rainforest 
Alliance

115,136UAF 035-51 QC 0100October 2020

Subtotal  115,136

Gestion Forestiere du 
Saint-Mauriece Inc.

(See Note 2)

December 
2013

SAI Global 385,102Quebec QC 1000December 
2018

Subtotal  385,102

Gestion Forestiere 
Lacroix

November 
2012

SAI Global 60,019QC 0100November 
2022

Subtotal  60,019

Gestion Solifor Inc. August 2012 SAI Global 28,714Woodlands QC 0100August 2022

Subtotal  28,714

Groupe Crete division 
St. Faustin Inc.

April 2013 Rainforest 
Alliance

163,007QC 0100April 2018

Subtotal  163,007

Groupement forestier 
Chaudiere Inc.et 
Groupement forestier 
Beauce-Sud

September 
2012

SAI Global N/AQC 0100September 
2017

Subtotal  N/A

Organisme de gestion 
environnementale et 
forestiere de 
Lanaudiere

September 
2016

Rainforest 
Alliance

711,990Chertsey QC 0100September 
2021

Subtotal  711,990

Produits forestier 
Resolu In -Produits du 
bois Region Abitibi (84-
62,87-63)

September 
2008

SAI Global 705,657Quebec QC 0100September 
2018

Subtotal  705,657
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Produits Forestieres 
Temrex

October 
2006

SAI Global 363,008Temrex Gaspesie QC 0100October 2021

Subtotal  363,008

Resolute Forest 
Products

(See Note 3)

November 
2012

SAI Global 2,203,110Cote Nord - UAF 9351 QC 0100

FPAC Member

November 
2022

(See Note 4)

August 2010 SAI Global 1,658,190Mauricie-UAF 42-51 & 
43-52

QC 0100February 
2020

(See Note 5)

November 
2012

SAI Global 1,383,760Produits du bois Region 
Abitibi &Tembec, Abitibi 
East- UAF -8451, 8751

QC 0100November 
2022

Subtotal  5,245,060

Scierie Dion et Fils Inc. March 2013 Rainforest 
Alliance

357,402Sciere Dion et Fils Inc. QC 0100November 
2022

Subtotal  357,402

Seminaire de Quebec February 
2013

SAI Global 159,181QC 0100January 2023

Subtotal  159,181

Societe en 
Commandite Scierie 
Opticiwan

June 2013 SAI Global 254,155QC 0100June 2018

Subtotal  254,155

Syndicat des 
produceurs forestiers 
du Sud du Quebec

January 
2010

Rainforest 
Alliance

155,677Quebec QC 1000January 2020

Subtotal  155,677

Syndicat des 
producteurs de bois de 
la Gapesie

October 
2015

Rainforest 
Alliance

49,428QC 0100October 2020

Subtotal  49,428

Tembec Inc. July 2005 Rainforest 
Alliance

1,731,106Forest Resource 
Management Abitibi 
Quest UAF 82-51, 85-
51 and 85-62

QC 0100July 2020

June 2006 Rainforest 
Alliance

1,239,983Foresterie 
Temiscamingue 
AC8121 & 8122

QC 0100September 
2021

Subtotal  2,971,089
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Universite du Quebec 
en Abitibi

October 
2011

Rainforest 
Alliance

9,361Temiscamingue QC 0100November 
2021

Subtotal  9,361

Universite Laval June 2013 SAI Global N/AQC 0100June 2018

Subtotal  N/A

Total  FSC 23,915,372 ha
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Domtar Inc.

(See Note 6)

September 
2005

SAI Global 159,354Quebec - 60990 QC 1000September 
2019

Subtotal  159,354

Gestion Forestiere du 
Saint-Mauriece Inc.

(See Note 7)

March 2017 SAI Global 270,020Quebec QC 1000March 2020

Subtotal  270,020

Groupe Forestra 
Cooperative Forestiere

March 2015 BNQ(the 
Bureau de 

normalisation
 du Québec)

1,236,514QC 0100March 2018

Subtotal  1,236,514

Kenauck Canada ULC November 
2016

Bureau 
Veritas

17,004Quebec QC 1000November 
2021

Subtotal  17,004

Louisiana Pacific 
Corporation

December 
2002

Bureau 
Veritas

985,442Quebec Region QC 0100

FPAC Member

October 2020

Subtotal  985,442

Norbord Inc March 2015 BNQ(the 
Bureau de 

normalisation
 du Québec)

2,603,956Division La Sarre UAF 
82-51, 85-51, 86-51, 86-
52

QC 0100November 
2019

Subtotal  2,603,956

REBEC INC December 
2015

BNQ(the 
Bureau de 

normalisation
 du Québec)

4,809,615Quebec QC 0100October 2018

Subtotal  4,809,615

Resolute Forest 
Products

(See Note 8)

February 
2014

BNQ(the 
Bureau de 

normalisation
 du Québec)

16,234,478Quebec QC 0100

FPAC Member

March 2022

Subtotal  16,234,478

Total  SFI 26,316,383 ha
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*   Data for hectares provided by certification programs in Canada.
**  Footnotes provide more information on areas certified to more than one standard.
*** Areas certified to more than one Sustainable Forest Management (CSA, FSC, SFI) standard are  only counted once.

Gross Area Certified to SFM Standards (with double certifications)*

Total Certified to  SFM Standards(without double certifications)***

Area Certified to More Than One SFM  Standard (subtract)**

50,231,755 ha

Summary of Total Area Certified

44,557,321 ha

5,674,434 ha

Certifiers (Registrars)

The following certification bodies are accredited to audit against one or more of the Sustainable Forest Management 
standards  (CSA,FSC,SFI) used in Canada:

BNQ(the Bureau de normalisation du Québec)

BSI, Inc.

Bureau Veritas

KPMG

Rainforest Alliance

SAI Global

SGS

# Note:   Company / Division

Footnotes 

1 A portion of this area (159,354 ha) is certified to FSC and SFI: Quebec 60990.Domtar Inc., Domtar 
Inc.Windsor, QC

2 A portion of this area (270,020 ha) is certified to FSC and SFI.Gestion Forestiere du Saint-
Mauriece Inc., Quebec, QC

3 This area is certified to FSC and SFI.Resolute Forest Products, Cote 
Nord - UAF 9351, QC

4 This area is certified to FSC and SFI.Resolute Forest Products, 
Mauricie-UAF 42-51 & 43-52, 
QC

5 This area is certified to FSC and SFI: UAF 8451 and 8751.Resolute Forest Products, 
Produits du bois Region Abitibi 
&Tembec, Abitibi East- UAF -
8451, 8751, QC

6 This area is certified to SFI and FSC: Windsor area.Domtar Inc., Quebec - 60990, 
QC

7 This area is certified to FSC and SFI.Gestion Forestiere du Saint-
Mauriece Inc., Quebec, QC

8 5,245,060 ha of this area (Cote Nord 9351, Maurice 4251, 4352 and Abitibi East 
8451, 8751) are certified to SFI and FSC.

Resolute Forest Products, 
Quebec, QC

www.certificationcanada.org

Visit the Certification Canada web-site for the most recent version of this status report, 
province-specific reports,  and graphs showing certification status in Canada as well 
as the global context.

For More Information:
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